



Contracts and Procurement

SOLICITATION NUMBER: DCEB-2012-R-0015

**CAPTION: RFP for Development of Request for
Qualification (RFQ) Process for LRA**

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

QUESTION 1: Will DC for the meeting locations and other expenses of 5 community meetings or the consultant pay and be reimbursed?

ANSWER: *This cost should be outlined and included in the proposal response. The consultant should assume that it will incur these costs and be reimbursed by DC.*

QUESTION: 2: How many pages are included in the appendices that DMPED will provide to the consultant and are they all 8 1/2 x 11”?

ANSWER: *The size of the appendices will depend on the documents that are attached. A list of documents for review are included in Section C.3.6.8. Additionally, please see Section C.3.7 where the consultant is required to advise the District on which documents and sections to include in the final product.*

QUESTION 3: The fee proposal is to include a fee for an option year yet there is not scope of work beyond the initial year. What should bidders assume for a scope for that option year or is the intention to propose a price increase if the scope of work extends beyond the timeframe anticipated in the solicitation?

ANSWER: *The option year would be used in the event that portions of the scope could not be completed during this current fiscal year.*

Please note:

THE CLOSING DATE FOR THIS SOLICITATION IS:

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2012 NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM

###